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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
09/01/2026

To date
09/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 09/01/2026 DIYA T JAMSHEER (FTHR) THANKAYATHIL, 
PALLIKUNNU P O, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

2 09/01/2026 Shibin K Prakasan (FTHR) Koduvali House, 
Kumaramputhur, 
Kumaramputhur, 

Mannarkkad College P 
O, 678583, Mannarkkad

  

3 09/01/2026 SAFUVAN C Asharaf (FTHR) Cheerathadayan, 
Chirappadam, 
Mannarkkad 2, 

Thenkara, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

4 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHALUDHEEN F 

MUHAMMED FAYAS 
(FTHR)

PERUMANNIL 
HOUSE, PARASSERI, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

5 09/01/2026 RAKKEESA A P SAYED ISMAYIL 
(HSBN)

04/152 PATTANI 
HOUSE, 

PERINTHALMANNA, 
PERINTHALMANNA, 
PERINTHALMANNA 

P O, 679322, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

6 09/01/2026 LINSHIDA SHARIN C MUHAMMED 
SHAHALUDHEEN F 

(HSBN)

PERUMANNIL 
HOUSE, PARASSERI, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

7 09/01/2026 NISHA Y A JAYAN (HSBN) KARAKUTH HOUSE, 
CHANGALEERI P O, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

8 09/01/2026 LAILA SHABEEK HUSSAIN 
HAMSA (HSBN)

VATTATHODI 
HOUSE, 

KOOMANCHERIKUNNU, 
KODAKKAD P O, 
KODAKKAD P O, 

678583, MANNARKAD

  

9 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SUHAIL F 

MUHAMMED FAYAS 
(FTHR)

PERUMANNIL 
HOUSE, PARASSERI, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

10 09/01/2026 LISY VARGHESE VARGHESE O M 
(HSBN)

Odatthinchuvattil 
House, Nellipuzha, 

Mannarkad, 
Mannarkkad, 678582, 

Mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

11 09/01/2026 JAYAN K RAMAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

KARAKUTH HOUSE, 
CHANGALEERI P O, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

12 09/01/2026 MUhammed Adil C K Muhammed Asaraf C K 
(FTHR)

Chakkalakunnan House, 
Kodakkad, 

Kottoppadam, 
Kodakkad, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  

13 09/01/2026 AJAS MUHAMMED N ABOOBACKER N 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH HOUSE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KODAKKAD POST, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

14 09/01/2026 Varghese O M Mathai (FTHR) Odathinchuvattil House, 
Nellippuzha, 
Mannarkkad, 

Mannarkkad, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

15 09/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RAFEEQ P 

USSAIN P (FTHR) PERIMBADARI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

16 09/01/2026 Muhammed Shibil Sudheer (FTHR) Pattengal, Changaleeri, 
Kumaramputhoor, 

Changaleeri, 678762, 
Mannarkkad

  

17 09/01/2026 Muhammed Aman K A Mansoor Ambukkadu 
(FTHR)

Kunnathodi 
Ambukkadu, 

Karkidamkunnu, 
Alanallur, 

Karkidamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

18 09/01/2026 MUBEER U MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA U (FTHR)

UPPUKODAN, 
NAYADIKKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

19 09/01/2026 SAFNA K MUHAMMADALI K 
(FTHR)

KALLUDUMBIL 
HOUSE, 

PARAMBULLI,CHANGALEERI 
POST, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

20 09/01/2026 NUSAIBA M JAHAFAR K (HSBN) KOLKKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

KACHERIPARAMBA, 
KOTTOPPADAM I, 

KACHERIPARAMBA 
POST, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

21 09/01/2026 RINSHIDA S K HAMSA S K (FTHR) SRAMBIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KOOMANCHERIKUNNU, 
KOTTOPADAM II, 

KODAKKAD, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

22 09/01/2026 ABDUL SALIM 
KUNNA DATHIL 

MOITHU (FTHR) KONNADAN, 
VATTAMBALAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR  

P O, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

23 09/01/2026 ANEESH JOHN JOHNY (FTHR) VELLARAKUNNEL, 
KULAPPADAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

24 09/01/2026 Mohammed Ismail  N A ALI THURAI 
NAGOOR RAWTHER 

(FTHR)

Nagoor house, 
vadakkumannam, 

mannarkkad, 
mannarkkad, 678582, 

mannarkkad

  

25 09/01/2026 HAMDIYA  P A MUHAMMED NAVAF 
K (HSBN)

KUTTANIYIL HOUSE, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

26 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ARSHID RASHIM N P 

HANEEFA (FTHR) NALAKATH PUTHAN 
PURAKKAL, 

KAJIRAMKUNNU, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

27 09/01/2026 ZAHID E ABBAS E (FTHR) 13/267 EDERATH, 
MANALADI 
THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

28 09/01/2026 HASHIBA   P UMMER   P (FTHR) POOZHIKKUNNAN, 
UNNIYAL, 

ALANALLUR  2, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

29 09/01/2026 ALI AKBAR P H HAMZA MOULAVI 
(FTHR)

PAIKKADAN, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

30 09/01/2026 ASIYA K KUNJIMOYTHEEN 
(HSBN)

KALATHINGAL 
HOUSE, KOLPADAM, 

MANNARKKAD, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

31 09/01/2026 VIROMI SHAJI ALIAS 
KURIAKOSE (HSBN)

KOLLAMPARAMBIL, 
ANDIKUNDU, 

MANNARKKAD, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

32 09/01/2026 SHAHINA N ABOOBACKER N 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH HOUSE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KODAKKAD POST, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

33 09/01/2026 ASEELA FATHIMA  
M T

MUSTHAFA (FTHR) THOTTASSERI 
HOUSE, KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM-2, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

34 09/01/2026 JOMISH V J JOHNY  V S (FTHR) VELLARAKUNNEL, 
KULAPPADAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

35 09/01/2026 ABDUL SHAMEER C 
A 

ABDUL RAHMAN  
(FTHR)

CHAKKAMKULAM 
HOUSE, MANALADI   

TENKARA P O, 
MANNARKKAD II, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

36 09/01/2026 MUFAZIR ALI C T MUSTHAFA C T 
(FTHR)

CHERENGALTHODI 
HOUSE, PALLIPPADI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI P O, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

37 09/01/2026 SHAJI ALIAS 
KURYAKOSE 

VARGEES (FTHR) KOLLAMPARAMBIL, 
ANDIKUND 
THENNARI, 

MANNARKKAD 1, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

38 09/01/2026 MIDHUN DAS C BALASUBRAMANYAN 
(FTHR)

CHOLAYIL, 
VATTAMBALAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

39 09/01/2026 ABOOBACKER KUNHAMMED (FTHR) NAMBIYATH, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD 

COLLEGE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

40 09/01/2026 DEEJA D  JANAMMA (MTHR) 00 KANDATHINGAL, 
THODUKAD, 
TENKARA, 

TENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKAD

  

41 09/01/2026 Anjali A Lakshmi (MTHR) Kollamkad,Maranatty, 
Kuravanpadi, 

Sholayoor, Chittoor, 
678581, Mannarkkad

  

42 09/01/2026 ANSHEEDA N MUHAMED RAFI M P 
(HSBN)

MANGATTU 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

MUKKALI, 
MUKKALI, 

MUKKALI, 678582, 
ATTAPPADI

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

43 09/01/2026 SHAHIRA P K MUHAMMED 
NISHAD O (HSBN)

OLAKKARA HOUSE, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

44 09/01/2026 SAFNA M JAMSHAD K (HSBN) KUNNATH HOUSE, 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

45 09/01/2026 SIDHARTH C SURENDRAN (FTHR) CHELAKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

KACHERIPPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KACHERIPPARAMBU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

46 09/01/2026 JOMINI JOY SHINS MON P S 
(HSBN)

272PUTHETTU 
HOUSE, KALKANDI, 

KALLAMALA, 
KALKANDI, 678582, 

ATTAPPADI

  

47 09/01/2026 ANSHA  T P SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

THIRUVALAPETTA, 
AMBALAPPARA, 
KOTTOPADAM 1, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

48 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFNAN 
N 

MOHAMMED ASLEM 
N (FTHR)

21/1555, 
NADUVAKKATTIL 

HOUSE, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

MANNARKKAD 1, 
PERIMBADARI POST, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

49 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RABEEH P

ABDUL RASHEED P 
(FTHR)

PATHARI, 
THEYYOTTUCHIRA, 
ARAKKUPARAMBU, 
ARAKKUPARAMBU, 

679322, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

50 09/01/2026 GANESAN  V VARADARAJAN 
(FTHR)

VATTAPARAMBU, 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

51 09/01/2026 SUMAYYA P ABDUL ASEES T P 
(HSBN)

THOTTIPPARAMBAN 
HOUSE, EDERAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
PAYYANADAM 

POST, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

52 09/01/2026 Fidha Fathima  C P Muhammed Faisal 
(FTHR)

Chattupokkil, 
Kashayappadi, 
Payyanadam, 

Payyanadam, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

53 09/01/2026 RAHIYANATH N SALAHUDHEEN U P 
(HSBN)

ULLATTUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 

PERIMBADARI P O, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

54 09/01/2026 NUSRATH V RASHEED M (HSBN) MYLAMKOTTIL, 
VELLAPPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

55 09/01/2026 FAHEEM K MUJEEB RAHMAN  
(FTHR)

KARAKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

56 09/01/2026 LUBINA NASRIN A MOHAMMED 
SHAFEEK P (HSBN)

PUNNAKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

VELLARAMKUNNU, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

57 09/01/2026 ALFIYA SHINS SHINS MON P S 
(FTHR)

272 PUTHETT 
HOUSE, KALKANDI, 

KALLAMALA, 
KALKANDI, 678582, 

ATTAPPADI

  

58 09/01/2026 FATHIMATH SALIHA 
P 

MUHAMMED 
SHIHABUDHEEN  N 

(HSBN)

NALAKATH HOUSE, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM 2, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

59 09/01/2026 Lali G Siju V V (HSBN) Valuparambil, Jellippara 
Vard 17/181, Agali, 

Jellippara P O, 678281, 
Agali Attappady

  

60 09/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAHINSHA K 

ABDUL RASACK 
KARAKKADAN 

(FTHR)

KARAKKADAN, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

61 09/01/2026 Muhammed Shaheer K Sarafudheen (FTHR) 01/84 Kalladi, 
Pullissery, Karakurissi, 

Pullissery, 678582, 
Ottappalam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

62 09/01/2026 JISNA BINOJ BINOJ K J (FTHR) KANDAMTHURUTHIL 
VEEDU, 

CHANGALEERI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHNAGALEERI 
POST, 678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

63 09/01/2026 RESHMA M PRASANTH (HSBN) CHERIKKALLIMMEL 
HOUSE, 

MUKKANNAM  
MANNARKKAD, 

MANNARKKAD-1, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

64 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFSAL 
P 

JAMSHEELA V P 
(FTHR)

PADINJATTIL 
HOUSE, 

KAITHACHIRA, 
KAITHACHIRA, 
KAITHACHIRA, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

65 09/01/2026 JASEENA P T ALAVI (HSBN) PONPARA HOUSE, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKUNNU P O, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

66 09/01/2026 Shamsiya K P Mohammed Irshab P 
(HSBN)

03/473, Pulikkathodi 
House, Padikkappadam, 
Vattamannapuram P O, 

Alanallur III, 
Vattamannapuram, 

678601, Mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

67 09/01/2026 MUBASHIRA K ABDUL VAHID N P 
(HSBN)

NEYYAPPADATH 
HOUSE, 

AMBAZHAKKODE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

68 09/01/2026 MUHAMMADALI T ALAVI (FTHR) THIYYATHALAN, 
NARANGAPATTA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

69 09/01/2026 JASEENA M MOHAMMED 
SHIHAB T (HSBN)

THANKAYATHIL 
HOUSE, 

CHANTHAKUNNU,KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, ALANALLUR II, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

70 09/01/2026 FELIX BENNY BENNY P I (FTHR) PULICKAKUDIYIL, 
MUNDANPARA, 

KARARA P O, AGALI, 
KARARA, 678581, 
MANNARKKAD

  

71 09/01/2026 SHAHANA SHIRIN N ANEES  P (HSBN) PONPARA HOUSE, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
PALLIKUNNU P O, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

72 09/01/2026 SHAHANA SHERIN NAZAR (FTHR) IRINGATHODI, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

73 09/01/2026 BINSHA T MUHAMMED FAZEL 
C (HSBN)

868 
CHAKKAMTHODI, 
NALUKANDAM, 
ALANALLUR III, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

74 09/01/2026 FATHIMATH SAJLA FATHIMATH SUHRA 
(MTHR)

MOOZHICAL HOUSE, 
KODATHIPADI, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, MANARKKAD

  

75 09/01/2026 JITHUKRISHNAN V C CHANDRAN VK 
(FTHR)

VELLATTUTHODIYIL 
HOUSE, 

KARIMBANKUNNU, 
THENKARA P O, 
THENKARA P O, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

76 09/01/2026 SHIFANA M  MUHAMMED 
JAMSHAD K  (HSBN)

KOLOTHODI HOUSE, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

KOTTOPADAM I, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

77 09/01/2026 AYISHA KUTTY 
KOOMAN CHERI 

NABEESA (MTHR) ALAYAN HOUSE, 
PAKKATH 

KULAMBU, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

78 09/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SUHARA P 

PATHUMMA 

SUBAIR A (HSBN) POOVATHUM 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

VENGA, 
KOTTOPPADAM III, 

KOTTOPPADAM P O, 
678583, MANNARKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

79 09/01/2026 Hasna Khadeeja K P (MTHR) Mannadathu Parambil, 
Changaleeri, 

Kumaramputhur, 
Changaleeri, 678762, 

Mannarkkad

  

80 09/01/2026 HARIPRIYA N S ARAVINDHAN R 
(HSBN)

KOZHIKOODAM, 
SHOLAYUR, 
SHOLAYUR, 

SHOLAYUR, 678581, 
MANNARKKAD

  

81 09/01/2026 KUNJAYISHA  VEERAN (FTHR) ERAYAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALEERI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

82 09/01/2026 Hasna Sherin P  ABDUL HAMEED P 
(FTHR)

PALLIYALIL, 
PAYYANADAM, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

83 09/01/2026 MURSHIDA E K MUHAMMED ASLAM 
O (HSBN)

ODALA HOUSE, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

PAYYANADAM P O, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

84 09/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAMNA P M 

NIYAS UMMER P 
(HSBN)

15/677 
PODUVACHOLA 

HOUSE, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

85 09/01/2026 ADINAN SALIM KV ABDUL SALIM KV 
(FTHR)

KODUVALI HOUSE, 
alanallur, alanallur, 
alanallur, 678601, 

mannarkkad

  

86 09/01/2026 RASEENA  V PATHUMMA (MTHR) ULLATTUPARAMBIL  
HOUSE, 

NAYADIKUNNU   
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

PERIMBADARI  PO, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

87 09/01/2026 FATHIMA HIBA  M SHEMEER V (HSBN) VELUTHEDATH, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

88 09/01/2026 YADHUKRISHNAN V 
C 

CHANDRAN V K 
(FTHR)

VELLATTUTHODIYIL 
HOUSE, 

KARIMBANKUNNU, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

89 09/01/2026 SHIFNA  C K SUHAIB N P (HSBN) NEYYAPADATH 
HOUSE, ARIYUR, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
ARIYUR, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

90 09/01/2026 Shamna K MUHAMMED 
IRSHAD T (FTHR)

THOTTAKKARA, 
AVANAKKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

91 09/01/2026 Naseema Kadeeja (OTHR) Kakooth, Changaleeri, 
Kumaramputhur, 

Changaleeri, 678762, 
Mannarkkad

  

92 09/01/2026 RIYASUDHEEN N NAVAS  (FTHR) NJARALAN, 
MUNDAKKUNNU, 
ALANALLUR -III, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

93 09/01/2026 HAMEEDA C MUHAMMED SHAFI 
(HSBN)

CHERIYADAN, 
ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

94 09/01/2026 THEREASA JOBI JOBI JOSE (FTHR) 17/257, 
VATTAMBALAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

95 09/01/2026 Abdul Razak N Kadeeja Beevi (WIFE) Noorundan House, Mele 
Ariyur, Kottoppadam, 
Kottoppadam, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  

96 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUSHARAF C P 

RASHEED C P (FTHR) CHAKKUPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KOOMANCHERIKKUNNU, 
KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD POST, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

97 09/01/2026 FIRDOUSIYA K MUBARAK K (HSBN) KAPPILAKATH 
HOUSE, 

PALAKKADAVU, 
ALANALLUR 2, 

KARKIDAMKUNNU P 
O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

98 09/01/2026 FATHIMA HANNA K MOHAMED 
RAFEEQUE K (FTHR)

KARIMBANA HOUSE, 
NARANGAPATTA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

99 09/01/2026 RINTU PHILIPOSE ARUN KUMAR M 
(HSBN)

28/303/2 
KIZHAKKAYIL, 

POTHOZHI, 
MANNARKKAD 1, 

PERIMBADARI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

100 09/01/2026 JUVAIRIYA YOOSAF  M (FTHR) CHEERATHADAYAN 
HOUSE, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

101 09/01/2026 SHAMSEENA P ABDUL RASAK 
(FTHR)

PADUVIL, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

102 09/01/2026 MOHAMMED FASIL P FIROS BABU P (FTHR) POOKKODAN, 
KONNARAM, 
ALANALLUR, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

103 09/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RINSHIYA K 

SINAJ K T (HSBN) KOLOTHODI  HOUSE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KACHERIPARAMBA, 
KACHERIPARAMBA 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

104 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHUBAIB T  

ABOOBACKER 
SIDDEEQ T  (FTHR)

THOTTAKKARA, 
PAYYANADAM, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

105 09/01/2026 Muhammed Rinan K Muhammedali K 
(FTHR)

Kolassery, Changaleeri, 
Kumaramputhur, 

Changaleeri, 678762, 
Mannarkkad

  

106 09/01/2026 SUHAIL T MUHAMMEDALI T 
(FTHR)

THIRUVALAPETTA, 
KOOMANCHIRA, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

107 09/01/2026 Kadeeja Beevi Abdul Razak N (HSBN) Noorundan House, Mele 
Ariyur, Kottoppadam, 
Kottoppadam, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  

108 09/01/2026 GOURIPRIYA R RAJEEVKUMAR M B 
(FTHR)

SREERAGAM, 
MANNAM NAGAR T 

S ROAD, 
MANNARKKAD 1, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

109 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED SIYAS 
C K  

HAMSA C K  (FTHR) CHERIKALLAN 
HOUSE, PARASSERY, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

110 09/01/2026 NOUFAL M SAIDALAVI (FTHR) MATTAN, 
MALIKKUNNU, 
ALANALLUR, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

111 09/01/2026 RAMSEENA K SIYAS C (HSBN) CHEMBALANGADAN 
HOUSE, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM-111, 
KOTTOPPADAM P O, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

112 09/01/2026 SHAHIDHA ARADEN KABEER (HSBN) NALAKATH HOUSE, 
MANALADI, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

113 09/01/2026 SAMEENA NOUSHAD (HSBN) ELAMKULAVAN, 
KANNAMKUNDU, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

114 09/01/2026 USHAS U SHAJI KUMAR 
(HSBN)

RAMA BHAVAN, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

115 09/01/2026 FEMINA FAISAL O P (HSBN) OLIPARAMBAN 
HOUSE, NECHULLY, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

116 09/01/2026 Shifna K MUHAMMED RIYAS 
K V (HSBN)

13/24 KODUVALLY, 
VAZHANGALLI 

PALAM, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

117 09/01/2026 ADHIL MEHABOOB T 
P

SHAMSUDHEEN  T P 
(FTHR)

THIRUVALAPPATTA, 
AMBALAPPARA, 
KOTTOPADAM 1, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

118 09/01/2026 Fathimathul Muhsina 
Baby P K 

Mubarak Sani K C 
(HSBN)

21/180, Koranchady 
House, 

Thadiyamparambu, 
Edathanattukara P O, 

Alanallur III, 
Edathanattukara, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

119 09/01/2026 NAFIYA K K ABDUL SHEREEF K 
(FTHR)

KUTHUKALLAN 
HOUSE, NATTUKAL, 
THACHANATTUKARA-1, 

NATTUKAL P O, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

120 09/01/2026 SAINABA P ABDUL AZEEZ 
(HSBN)

PADINJAREPPALLA 
KURIKKAL HOUSE, 
POTHUVAPPADAM, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

121 09/01/2026 Fathima Hanna K Rinshad P (HSBN) 16/546, Paikkadan 
House, Nalukandam, 
Edathanattukara P O, 

Alanallur III, 
Edathanattukara, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

122 09/01/2026 SAYYID 
MUHAMMED 

HASHIM KOYA 
THANGAL

SAYYID 
MUHAMMED 

BASHEER ABDULLA 
KOYA THANGAL 

(FTHR)

OTTAMALIYEKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM III, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

123 09/01/2026 FATHIMA SAIDU (HSBN) PANIKOTTUCHOLA 
HOUSE, 

PARAMBULLY, 
MANNARKKAD, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

124 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
O 

MUHAMMED SALIM 
O (FTHR)

ONGALLUR HOUSE, 
KODUVALIPPURAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM III, 

KOTTOPPADAM 
POST, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

125 09/01/2026 THASNEEMA P HAMZAKUTTY C P 
(HSBN)

CHAKKUPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KOOMANCHERIKUNNU, 
KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD P O, 

678583, MANNARKAD

  

126 09/01/2026 SHIBILI FAREES V HAMSAPPA (FTHR) VARODAN HOUSE, 
VELLAPPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

127 09/01/2026 Fathimathul Arshana M Bushra (MTHR) Manachithodi, 
Payyanadam, 
Payyanadam, 

Payyanadam, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

128 09/01/2026 SHINAN M SAMEERA (MTHR) MANIYARAN 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALEERI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI P O, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

129 09/01/2026 ABDUL MALIK  HAMZA (FTHR) CHERUKAPPULLI, 
KATTUKULAM, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

130 09/01/2026 SHAHANA SHERIN M SAIDALAVI (FTHR) MANANCHEERI, 
KANJIRAMKUNNU, 
KOTTOPPADAM I, 

KACHERIPPARAMBA, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

131 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHABEEB M K 

LATHEEF (FTHR) 12/227 
MUNDAKKOTTUKURUSSI 
HOUSE, MANALADI, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA P O, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

132 09/01/2026 MOHAMED SALIH U 
P 

AMINAKKUTTY 
(MTHR)

ULLATTUPARAMBIL, 
NAYADIKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

133 09/01/2026 MOHAMEDALI Kunji Pathutti (MTHR) Chakkala Kkunnan, 
Payyanedam, 
Payyanedam, 

Payyanedam, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

134 09/01/2026 Latha Ramesh  Babu (HSBN) Babu Nivas, Pettikkal, 
Sholayur, Sholayur, 
678581, Attappadi

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

135 09/01/2026 Anshif K Majeed Marakkar 
(FTHR)

03/1182, Kurukkan 
House, Kottappalla, 

Vattamannapuram P O, 
Alanallur III, 

Vattamannapuram, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

136 09/01/2026 SHAHILA K SHAFI P K (HSBN) PANAKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

CHIRAPPADAM, 
MANNARKKAD II, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

137 09/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUHSINA

ABDUL RAHIMAN M 
(FTHR)

MUNDAYIL, 
KOMBAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

138 09/01/2026 ASNA SHERIN A Muhammad Aslam c 
(HSBN)

chaliyan, konnaram, 
Alanallur 1, 

Thiruvizhamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

139 09/01/2026 SHAMEEM BANU ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(HSBN)

CHULLIMUNDAVEED, 
JAVAHAR NAGAR, 
MANNARKKAD II, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

140 09/01/2026 SARATHKRISHNAN 
K R 

RADHAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

KUNDUKULANGARA, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

141 09/01/2026 Inthisha K Majeed Marakkar K 
(FTHR)

03/1182, Kurukkan 
House, Kottappalla, 

Vattamannapuram P O, 
Alanallur III, 

Vattamannapuram, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

142 09/01/2026 RISHVIN K S NASIMA (MTHR) KAITHAYIL 
PUTHANVEEDU, 
KAKKUPPADI, 
KALLAMALA, 

KALKANDI, 678582, 
ATTAPPADI

  

143 09/01/2026 Jaseena J Victoria A (MTHR) ANACHEPPIL 
HOUSE, 

NELLIPUZHA, 
MANNARKKAD 1, 

MANNARKKAD P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

144 09/01/2026 YASIR AHMED K NASSAR K M  (FTHR) KIZHAKKANALIL, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

145 09/01/2026 Ruksana C Majeed Marakkar K 
(HSBN)

03/1182, Kurukkan 
House, Kottappalla, 

Vattamannapuram P O, 
Alanallur III, 

Vattamannapuram, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

146 09/01/2026 SREERUDRA V CHANDRAN V (FTHR) VALLUVAMPUZHA 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALEERI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

147 09/01/2026 FASEELA M ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

MATTATHOOR 
HOUSE, 

VELLARAMKUNNU, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

148 09/01/2026 Mohammed Shahil Bushra mohammed 
ashraf (MTHR)

224, Agali, Agali, Agali, 
678581, Attapady

  

149 09/01/2026 SALMABI P ABOOBAKKER 
(HSBN)

PANAKKATHODAN 
HOUSE, 

BHEEMANAD P O, 
KOTTOPPADAM I, 
BHEEMANAD P O, 

678601, MANNARKAD

  

150 09/01/2026 RAJU JOSEPH JOSEPH T J (FTHR) PUTHUPPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

PUNCHAKKODE, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

151 09/01/2026 Prajisha M Ponnukuttan M (FTHR) Mundoor, 
Cherumkulam, 
Mannarkkad 2, 

Mannarkkad, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

152 09/01/2026 SYEDALAVI P MUHAMMED (FTHR) PALLATH, 
CHALAVA, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
UPPUKULAM, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

153 09/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
FARSANA V

ABDUL SAMMAD K 
(HSBN)

VALLATH HOUSE, 
ARIYUR, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, MANNARKAD

  

154 09/01/2026 SALEEMA THASNI P FIROZ BABU T 
(HSBN)

THOOMBATH, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
UPPUKULAM, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

155 09/01/2026 Veluthakki Chathan (HSBN) 02/66, Kootharthodi 
House, Padikkappadam, 
Vattamannapuram P O, 

Alanallur III, 
Vattamannapuram, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

156 09/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAHABAS V P 

ABDUL SALIM V P 
(FTHR)

VATTAPARAMBIL, 
PERIMBADARI, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

157 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHIYAS C K

SAKKEER HUSSAIN 
C K (FTHR)

CHAKKALAKUNNAN, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

158 09/01/2026 ATHUL C SREENIVASAN 
(FTHR)

CHERUTHALA, 
CHALAVA, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
UPPUKUALM, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

159 09/01/2026 Fathima Shireen N Syedali N (FTHR) Nambiyath House, 
Kunthipuzha, 
Mannarkkad, 

Mannarkkad College 
PO, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

160 09/01/2026 UNNIMAYA K U  KUMARI (MTHR) KOLLAMPURATH, 
MELAMURI, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

161 09/01/2026 Muhammed Shibili Syedali N (FTHR) Nambiyath House, 
Kunthipuzha, 
Mannarkkad, 

Mannarkkad College 
PO, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

162 09/01/2026 ARUN K U  KUMARI (MTHR) KOLLAMPURATH, 
MELAMURI, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

163 09/01/2026 Sajitha K Veeran K (FTHR) Chakkupurakkal, 
Parappuram, 
Kottopadam, 

Kacheriparambu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

164 09/01/2026 NASEEB P AYOOB P (FTHR) 16/324, 
PUTTANIKKADAN, 

VAKKAYILKADAVU, 
ALANALLUR III, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

165 09/01/2026 SHIFA MUHAMED RiyasBabu TK (HSBN) THEVER KALATHIL, 
DATHANATTUKARA, 
Nalukandam, Alanallure 

III, Edathanattukara, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

166 09/01/2026 Leela N SUJITH CHANDRAN 
(HSBN)

07/901, 
THEKKUMPURATH, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

167 09/01/2026 LENA FATHIMA LIYAKATHULLA 
(FTHR)

KURUKKAN HOUSE, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM 
P O, ALANALLUR 3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

168 09/01/2026 Saliha Mol P Alavi P (HSBN) 24/291, Palakkal House, 
Parakkulam, 

Vattamannapuram P O, 
Alanallur III, 

Vattamannapuram P O, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

169 09/01/2026 MUNEESA  JAMSHEED P  (HSBN) PUTHUKKUDI 
HOUSE, MUKKALI, 

KALLAMALA, 
MUKKALI, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

170 09/01/2026 ABDUL NASAR 
KALATHIL 

PUTHANPURAKKAL 

HAMZA (FTHR) KALATHIL PUTHAN 
PURAKKAL, 
VISAPPADI, 

PALLIKKUNNU, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARAKKAD

  

171 09/01/2026 ALI AKBAR K T Asainar (FTHR) 09/104 Kolothodi, 
Kattukulam, Alanallur, 

Alanallur, 678601, 
Mannarkkad

  

172 09/01/2026 ANANTHU R S SELVAN  (FTHR) 705, KANNAN NIVAS, 
GOOLIKKADAVU, 

AGALI, AGALI, 
678581, ATTAPPADI

  

173 09/01/2026 Neethu A V Vijitha (MTHR) Areekkara, 
Thathengalam, 
Mamnnarkkad, 

Kaithachira, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

174 09/01/2026 Alavi P Ibrahim (FTHR) 02/66, Palakkal House, 
Parakkulam, 

Vattamannapuram P O, 
Alanallur III, 

Vattamannapuram, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

175 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHIBILY A 

MUHAMMED A 
(FTHR)

AMBADATH, 
VISAPPADI, 

PALLIKKUNNU, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

176 09/01/2026 MUBASSIRA P MUHAMMED RIYAS 
P (HSBN)

KIZHAKKETHIL, 
AMBAZHAKKODE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

177 09/01/2026 LIYANA P S SATHIK ALI P M 
(FTHR)

17/248 PUTHAN 
PURAKKAL, 
Mundekkarad, 
Mannarkkad, 

Mannarkkad, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

178 09/01/2026 GOPIKA K S SANTHOSH  K K 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKUMMURI, 
PALAKKAZHI, 

ALANALLUR II, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

179 09/01/2026 Nithin A V Vijitha (MTHR) Areekara, 
Thathengalam, 
Mannarkkad, 

Kaithachira, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

180 09/01/2026 AYSHA NIYA P M SAYED NASARUL 
ISLAM (FTHR)

PUTHIYA 
MALIYEKKAL, 

VISAPPADI, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 
PALLIKKUNNI, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

181 09/01/2026 RINA PARVEEN ASHIQUE RASHID P 
K (HSBN)

PULAYAKALATHIL 
HOUSE, 

KULAPPARAMB , 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
PO, ALANALLUR-2, 

KARKKIDAM 
KUNNU, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

182 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAL 
P

Noushad Ali (FTHR) 27/211,Perumbidi, 
Kanjiram, 

MANNARKKAD, 
Perimbadari, 678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

183 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
JAMSHAD K 

MUHAMMADALI 
(FTHR)

KUNDIL, 
KODUVALIPPURAM, 

KOTTOPADAM III, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

184 09/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHABNA A

JAMSHEENA (MTHR) APPAKADAN HOUSE, 
PARASSERY, 

MANNARKKAD 2, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

185 09/01/2026 FATHIMA  NASILA C NABEESA  NABEESA 
(MTHR)

53, 
AKKIYAMPADAM, 

POTTASSERY-1, 
KANJIRAPPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

186 09/01/2026 Mubashira Ismayil (FTHR) Muthanayil, 
Kunthipuzha, 

Mannarkkad - 1, 
Mannarkkad, 678582, 

Mannarkkad

  



Jan 10, 2026, 12:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

187 09/01/2026 ANAS T MOIDUTTY T (FTHR) THEKKAN HOUSE, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

188 09/01/2026 AJMAL N KASANFAR ALI N 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

189 09/01/2026 Nabeel Ahammed T T Abdul Razack (FTHR) 10/285 Thachmpatta 
house, Alanallur, 

Alanallur, Alanallur, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

190 09/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RAISHAN A 

ABDUL RAZACK A 
(FTHR)

ARIPRATHODI 
HOUSE, 

KULAPPARAMBU, 
KARKKIDAM 
KUNNU PO, 

ALANALLUR -2, 
KARKKIDAM 

KUNNU, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

191 09/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ANSIL 
N

KASANFAR ALI 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

192 09/01/2026 ABDULRAHIMAN KADER (FTHR) POONGOTTIL, 
MANALADI 

AATTAMPULLY, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

193 09/01/2026 NITHINKRISHNA M BIJUMON M (FTHR) Madathil house, 
Bheemanad, Alanallur, 
Bheemanad, 678601, 

Mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

194 09/01/2026 Binsila Ahammed Suhail A 
(HSBN)

Achipra, Kunthipuzha, 
Mannarkkad - 1, 

Mannarkkad, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

195 09/01/2026 FATHIMA NASINA P HAMSA P (FTHR) PARAMMAL, 
CHAKKARAKULAMB, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
678583, MANNARKAD

  

196 09/01/2026 BILAL N SUBAIDA N (MTHR) NAMBIYATH, Malli 
Road, Kumaramputhur, 
Changaleeri, 678762, 

Mannarkkad

  

197 09/01/2026 Fathimath Risvana A Unneenkutty (FTHR) Ambazhakkod House, 
Puttanikkad, 
Kottopadam, 

Kandamangalam, 
678583, Mannarkkad

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


